

Reference Number: FOI-101004828816

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and response:

As at National Offer Day 2 March 2020:

1. **The number of children offered a place at Penrice who had requested Penrice as their first choice preference**
293
2. **The number of children not offered a place at Penrice who had requested Penrice as their first choice preference**
78
3. **The number of children offered a place at Penrice who had requested Penrice as their second choice preference**
7
4. **The number of children not offered a place at Penrice who had requested Penrice as their second choice preference, and who were also not offered their first choice preference elsewhere either.**
7
5. **The number of children offered a place at Penrice who had requested Penrice as their third choice preference**
0
6. **The number of children not offered a place at Penrice who had requested Penrice as their third choice preference, and who were also not offered their first or second choice preferences elsewhere either.**
0

Information provided by: Together for Families

Date of response: 1st April 2020

